	30	<u> </u>	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	Recordation F	mc 09-03-2002	nent of Commerce
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS		Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>V</b>	「一一」「一」「一」「一」「一」「一」「一」「「一」「一」「一」「一」「一」「一	
To the Honorable Commissioner		Plea 102208431	thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Tassie (     Mahmud, Jonathan Houze, Alan Xi Huang		2. Name and addictions Selecting	
Wang, Feng Xu, Qingge Xu, Liusheng Zhi		Name: <u>Tularik Inc.</u>	
	28.28	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attache	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	Street Address: Two Corporate Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: So. San Francisco State: CA	7IP: 94080
	Merger	Oity. Go. Out 1 Tanosoo Otalo. OA	
	_	Additional names and addresses attached? [	∃ Yes ⊠ No
Security Agreement [	Change of Name	, tuditorial marries and addresses attached.	7 100 M 110
☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 7/19/02; 7/22/02; 7/25/02	2 and 7/28/02		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s).		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
Ů			
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/155	5,605	B. Patent No(s):	
	Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents i	nvolved 1
concerning document should be maile	ed:		
Name: Christopher J. Smith		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	340.00
Donna Johnson-Gressler		☐ Enclosed	
TULARIK INC. Two Corporate Drive			-:4
So. San Francisco, California 94	080		isit account
(650) 825-7300			
		8. Deposit account number: 50-0487	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			-f the entire of
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true of c	opy of the original
document.			
1	CC	August 22,	2002
Christopher J. Smith		Di Di	ate
Name of Person Signin	g	Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/30/2002 LMUELLER 00000299 500487

10155605

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13233 FRAME: 0969** 

Attorney Docket No.: T01-010-2/US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Tassie Collins, of 247 W. 40<sup>th</sup> Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94403; Hossen Mahmud, of 384 Treeline Park, #2125, San Antonio, TX 78209; Jonathan B. Houze, of 2383 Ticonderoga Drive, San Mateo, CA 94402; Alan Xi Huang, of 3061 La Selva, #C-207, San Mateo, CA 94403; Julio C. Medina, of 1407 Cedar Street, San Carols, CA 94070; Xuemei Wang, of 2153 Vista Del Mar, San Mateo, CA 94404; Feng Xu, of 2129 Edgewood Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303; Qingge Xu of 2001 Trousdale Drive, Apt. #203, Burlingame, CA 94010 and Liusheng Zhu, of 2001 Trousdale Drive, Apt. #211, Burlingame, CA 94010, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention: CCR4 ANTAGONISTS

Filing Date: May 22, 2002

Application No.: 10/155,605

WHEREAS, Tularik Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at Two Corporate Drive, South San Francisco, CA, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

111

Assignment	
Attorney Docket No.:	T01-0102/US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: July 19, 2002	Inssul fels
	Tassie Collins
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date: July 19, 2002	Signature of Witness 1
(2) Date: $7/19/02$	Signature of Witness 2
Dated:	Hossen Mahmud
	Hossen Manmud
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date:	Signature of Witness 1
(2) Date:	Signature of Witness 2

111

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
	Tassie Collins
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date:	Signature of Witness 1
	Signature of Witness 1
(2) Date:	Signature of Witness 2
Dated: 07/28/02	Hossen Mahmud
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date: 28 gruy 2002	Signature of Witness 1
(2) Date: 07   28   02	Amina Mahmed Signature of Witness 2

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: T01-010-2/US Page 3

	and the second s
Dated: 7/25/07	Jonathan B. Houze
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date: $\frac{7/26/62}{}$	and Them
l	Signature of Witness 1
(2) Date: $\frac{7}{25} \cos 2$	Signature of Witness 2
Dated: 7/25/02	Alan XI Hilang
CLONATURE WITH TOOPS BY	ν
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date:	And:
(2) Date: 7/25/02	Signature of Witness 1  Signature of Witness 2
Dated: 7-25-02	Julio C. Medina
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	,
(1) Date: $7 - 2T - 02$	Signature of Witness 1
7-75-02	- D. Ross

Signature of Witness 2

Attorney Docket No.: T01-010-2/US Page 4	
Dated:	Xuemei Wang
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Auchief Wallg
(1) Date:	Signature of Witness 1
(2) Date:	Signature of Witness 2
Dated: 7/2 <b>1</b> /02	Feng Xu
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date: $7/22/02$	Signature of Witness 1
(2) Date: 7/22/02	Signature of Witness 2
Dated:	Qingge Xu
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date:	Signature of Witness 1

Signature of Witness 2

Assignment

(2) Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: T01-0102/US	
Page 4	41 -
Dated: $7/25/02$	
, ,	Xuemei Wang
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	and the second s
(1) Date: 7/25/0L	Add
(2) Date: $7/25-/02$	Signature of Witness 1  Signature of Witness 2
Dated:	Feng Xu
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date:	Signature of Witness 1
(2) Date:	Signature of Witness 2
Dated: 7/25/02	Ale Chy Xu
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	<i>'</i>
(1) Date: $\frac{7/21/0}{}$	Signature of Witness
(2) Date: 7/25/0Z	Signature of Witness 2

Lush
Liusheng Zhu

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date: 7/25/2002 Signature of Witness 1

(2) Date: 7/4/2002 Signature of Witness 2

**RECORDED: 08/28/2002**